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 1.11.12  Luftgewehr Auflage Herren II 

1. Strang, Markus SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 310,8 J
2. Heck, Rene SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 310,6 J
3. Herbel, Ruwen TuS Hilgert 1893 e.V. - SpSch 310,3 N
4. Philippi, Torsten KK SGes 1955 Oberbieber e.V. 303,9 N
5. Wingender, Marcus St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 302,7 J
6. Kirst, Patrick St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 298,2 J

n.a. Becker, Mike TuS Hilgert 1893 e.V. - SpSch 0,0 N
n.a. Döhrn, Markus St. Seb. SG Remagen e. V. 0,0 N
n.a. Schischulin, Juri TuS Hilgert 1893 e.V. - SpSch 0,0 N

 1.11.13  Luftgewehr Auflage Damen II 

1. Gröff, Michaela SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 314,3 J
2. Beu, Miriam SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 311,6 J
3. Schmidt, Jasmin SSGi Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V. 304,3 J
4. Münch, Stefanie SSGi Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V. 302,4 J
5. Schneider, Nicole SGi Raubach 1951 e.V. 289,5 N

n.a. Staubitz, Ilona St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.11.70  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren I 

1. SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 1 941,1

Wickord, Gereon 312,1, Krey, Markus 311,5, Pieper, Thomas 317,5

2. SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 2 938,3

Marx, Heinz Werner 313,7, Bosse, Jutta 312,7, Dreesen, Christoph 311,9

3. St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 1 936,2

Gersabeck, Günter 308,9, Rostock, Wolfgang 314,1, Vogel, Mike 313,2

4. Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 1 932,9

Stenzel, Gerd 310,9, Weinand, Stefan 309,6, Heinen, Ernst Peter 312,4

5. SSG Honnefeld e.V. 2 920,0

Dünnwald, Martina 308,9, Düngen, Joachim 299,3, Stahl, Ralf 311,8

6. St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 1 894,0

Seif, Norbert 302,5, Richter, Reiner 301,3, Weber, Stefan 290,2

zQ St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 2 910,0

Jaensch, Christian 307,2, Kreusch, Jürgen 301,7, Mohr, Bruno 301,1

1. Pieper, Thomas SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 317,5 J
2. Beinstein, Martin SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 315,2 J
3. Rostock, Wolfgang St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 314,1 J
4. Marx, Heinz Werner SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 313,7 J
5. Vogel, Mike St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 313,2 J
6. Heinen, Ernst Peter Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 312,4 J
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7. Stahl, Ralf SSG Honnefeld e.V. 311,8 J
8. Krey, Markus SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 311,5 J
9. Weidenfeller, Bernd SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 311,4 J

10. Stenzel, Gerd Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 310,9 J
11. Weinand, Stefan Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 309,6 J
12. Gersabeck, Günter St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 308,9 J
13. Hillenbach, Jörg SSG Honnefeld e.V. 307,0 J
14. Lathe, Robert SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 305,7 J
15. Hartung, Stefan KK SV Oberwallmenach e.V. 305,4 N
16. Beu, Frank SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 305,3 J
17. Muscheid, Jürgen KK SGes 1955 Oberbieber e.V. 303,0 J
18. Seif, Norbert St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 302,5 N
19. Richter, Reiner St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 301,3 N
20. Düngen, Joachim SSG Honnefeld e.V. 299,3 J
21. Lenhardt, Thomas SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 298,8 J
22. Setzer, Uwe SGes Koblenz-Horchheim 296,6 J
23. Roenspies, Frank SV Punkt 12 Kleinholbach e.V. 296,6 J
24. Blesin, Mario St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 291,8 N
25. Weber, Stefan St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 290,2 N
26. Nisters, Lothar SSGi Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V. 284,9 N
27. Schneider, Berthold St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 263,3 N

z.Q. Jaensch, Christian St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 307,2 J
n.a. Dreide, Udo TuS Hilgert 1893 e.V. - SpSch 0,0 N
n.a. Fleischer, Thomas KK SGes 1955 Oberbieber e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Kauch, Dirk SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Lichterfeld, Günter SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Pozepnia, Matthias Nassauer SV 1910 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Theis, Frank SV Horrido Reichenberg e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Theis, Markus SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Wagenbach, Peter SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.11.71  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen I 

1. Zwick, Iris SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 318,7 J
2. Ewens, Maria SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 313,7 J
3. Bosse, Jutta SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 312,7 J
4. Dünnwald, Martina SSG Honnefeld e.V. 308,9 J
5. Ries, Tanja SV Eppenrod e.V. 307,0 J
6. Schovenberg, Jutta Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 305,2 J
7. Hilger, Bianca Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 302,8 N
8. Stickel, Christine SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 292,8 J

n.a. Kusnezow, Olga St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Nattermann, Bettina SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 0,0 N
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n.a. Nöthen, Irene St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.11.72  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren II 

1. SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 1 939,0

Lodde, Heribert 315,5, Sonnenberg, Otto 313,8, Becker, Birgit 309,7

1. Lodde, Heribert SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 315,5 J
2. Marx, Paul St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 315,0 J
3. Sonnenberg, Otto SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 313,8 J
4. Schnitzler, Lothar SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 312,3 N
5. Wickord, Gereon SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 312,1 J
6. Dreesen, Christoph SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 311,9 J
7. Krings, Josef-Joachim SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 309,0 J
8. Adams, Raimund SGi Raubach 1951 e.V. 308,9 J
9. Greßler, Gerhard St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 305,7 J

10. Noss, Heinz Peter SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 303,9 J
11. Eisbach, Karl-Heinz SV Eppenrod e.V. 303,1 J
12. Kreusch, Jürgen St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 301,7 J
13. Mohr, Bruno St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 301,1 J
14. Wiedenau, Wilfried SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 299,8 J
15. Fritsch, Jürgen KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 298,6 J

n.a. Bickel, Christoph TuS Hilgert 1893 e.V. - SpSch 0,0 N
n.a. Dingler, Rainer St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Gebenroth, Willi SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Haupt, Michael St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Merten, Ralf SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 0,0 N
n.a. Mohr, Egon St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Zingel, Rainer Bendorfer SGes 1844 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.11.73  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen II 

1. Meurer, Margarete SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 313,1 J
2. Dahl, Beate SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 310,3 J
3. Becker, Birgit SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 309,7 J
4. Wingender, Elisabeth St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 298,7 J

n.a. Kreusch, Doris St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Prüm, Martina St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Schöwitz, Kornelia SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.11.74  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren III 

1. SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 2 948,1

Wester, Hans Peter 319,1, Sterzer, Christa 315,4, Sterzer, Günther 313,6

2. SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 1 947,5

Klein, Franz-Josef 315,8, Wagner, Wilhelm 315,3, Wiesemann, Johannes 316,4
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3. SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 1 940,4

Wegener, Rolf 314, Arenz, Heinz-Peter 313,1, Betzing, Wilhelm 313,3

4. SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 4 936,9

Potstawa, Lothar 317,3, Potstawa, Regina 309,6, Klein, Werner 310

5. Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 1 931,8

Brischwein, Bernhard 307,8, Metz, Ingrid 308,5, Korden, Robert 315,5

6. SSG Honnefeld e.V. 1 926,6

Fuhrmann, Franz 310,2, Jäckle, Hans Werner 309,9, Knab, Ronald 306,5

7. Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 3 923,4

Arenz, Brigitte 311,9, Brust, Klaus 314,2, Bielen, Alois 297,3

8. SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 5 923,2

Meyer, Heinz 305,9, Sahl, Josef 304,2, Stauf, Hans 313,1

9. Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 2 914,6

Diewald, Jürgen 304,1, Marzi, Rosemarie 302,4, Metz-Schmitt, Claudia 308,1

10. St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 2 886,2

Nöthen, Raymond 297,3, Weber, Josef 299,8, Rosenbaum, Hans-Jürgen 289,1

1. Wegener, Rolf SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 314,0 J
2. Arenz, Heinz-Peter SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 313,1 J
3. Vogt, Manfred SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 312,6 J
4. Manns, Friedhelm SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 311,3 J
5. Romich, Dietrich SGi Raubach 1951 e.V. 310,3 J
6. Fuhrmann, Franz SSG Honnefeld e.V. 310,2 J
7. Jäckle, Hans Werner SSG Honnefeld e.V. 309,9 J
8. Körfer, Hans Dieter SGi Raubach 1951 e.V. 308,3 J
9. Brischwein, Bernhard Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 307,8 J

10. Schneider, Heinrich SSGi Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V. 304,8 N
11. Scheil, Heinz SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 304,2 J
12. Diewald, Jürgen Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 304,1 J
13. Zentgraf, Kurt SV Eppenrod e.V. 301,5 N
14. Bohr, Walter St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 260,1 J

n.a. Fiedler, Henry Bendorfer SGes 1844 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Speicher, Jürgen St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Walser, Hans Peter SGes St.Seb. Montabaur e.V. 0,0 N

 1.11.75  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen III 

1. Arenz, Brigitte Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 311,9 J
2. Potstawa, Regina SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 309,6 J
3. Metz-Schmitt, Claudia Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 308,1 J
4. Marzi, Rosemarie Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 302,4 J

n.a. Herth, Luise St. Seb. SGes Urbar e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Kliebisch, Elke SGes Koblenz-Horchheim 0,0 N
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n.a. Schneider, Angelika SSGi Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Sievert, Ria SGes Oberlahnstein 1848 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.11.76  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren IV 

1. Wester, Hans Peter SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 319,1 J
2. Potstawa, Lothar SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 317,3 J
3. Klein, Franz-Josef SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 315,8 J
4. Hartwig, Wolfgang St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 315,4 J
5. Brust, Klaus Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 314,2 J
6. Sterzer, Günther SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 313,6 J
7. Bolender, Edgar SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 312,7 J
8. Kopper, Wido Neuwieder SGes 1833 e.V. 312,4 J
9. Meyer, Werner KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 311,7 J

10. Klein, Werner SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 310,0 J
11. Gersabeck, Werner St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 306,8 N
12. Ulbricht, Peter SGes St.Seb. Montabaur e.V. 306,6 J
13. Knab, Ronald SSG Honnefeld e.V. 306,5 J
14. Lück, Wolfgang SSG Honnefeld e.V. 304,1 J
15. Weber, Stefan SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 300,3 J
16. Lenz, Jürgen SV Horrido Reichenberg e.V. 299,9 J
17. Weber, Josef St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 299,8 N
18. Berres, Hans-Josef St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 299,6 N
19. Nöthen, Raymond St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 297,3 N
20. Stein, Fritz St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 295,2 J
21. Rosenbaum, Hans-Jürgen St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 289,1 N

n.a. Blunk, Manfred SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Fischer, Burkhard SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Flöck, Karl Heinz SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 0,0 N
n.a. Otto, Karl-Heinz St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Sievert, Hans Peter SGes Oberlahnstein 1848 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Voss, Hans Rudi SV Horrido Reichenberg e.V. 0,0 N

 1.11.77  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen IV 

1. Sterzer, Christa SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 315,4 J
2. Weber, Stefanie SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 312,9 J

n.a. Hartwig, Annelies St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.11.78  Luftgewehr Auflage Senioren V 

1. Wiesemann, Johannes SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 316,4 J
2. Korden, Robert Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 315,5 J
3. Wagner, Wilhelm SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 315,3 J
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4. Betzing, Wilhelm SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 313,3 J
5. Stauf, Hans SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 313,1 J
6. Meyer, Heinz SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 305,9 J
7. Sahl, Josef SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 304,2 J
8. Kersten, Hans-Joachim KK SGes 1955 Oberbieber e.V. 303,5 J
9. Doepner, Dr. med. Peter Nassauer SV 1910 e.V. 302,9 J

10. Hartenfels, Hans SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 302,7 J
11. Vesterling, Herbert SGes Bonefeld e.V. 302,0 J
12. Bielen, Alois Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 297,3 N
13. Breiden, Alex St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 295,5 J
14. Trömmer, Günter Neuwieder SGes 1833 e.V. 292,6 N
15. Wiese, Thies St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 288,1 J
16. Peters, Klaus Joachim SGes Waldesch 1983 e.V. 278,6 N

n.a. Fickinger, Josef St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Gran, Paul SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Klaus, Rüdiger SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Mohr, Hans Paul St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Seif, Peter St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Wilwerscheidt, Artur SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 0,0 N

 1.11.79  Luftgewehr Auflage Seniorinnen V 

1. Metz, Ingrid Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 308,5 J
2. Ackermann, Dorothee St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 305,7 J
3. Kilian, Renate SV Horrido Reichenberg e.V. 281,8 J

n.a. Nöthen, Henny St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.41.12  KK 50m Auflage Herren II 

1. SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 1 916,1

Beu, Miriam 306, Strang, Markus 297,8, Gröff, Michaela 312,3

1. Heck, Rene SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 302,4 J
2. Strang, Markus SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 297,8 J
3. Schramm, Alexander SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 297,0 J
4. Hannappel, Stefan SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 296,8 N
5. Herbel, Ruwen TuS Hilgert 1893 e.V. - SpSch 294,4 N
6. Philippi, Torsten KK SGes 1955 Oberbieber e.V. 286,1 N
7. Wingender, Marcus St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 235,2 J

n.a. Döhrn, Markus St. Seb. SG Remagen e. V. 0,0 N

 1.41.13  KK 50m Auflage Damen II 

1. Gröff, Michaela SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 312,3 J
2. Beu, Miriam SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 306,0 J
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n.a. Staubitz, Ilona St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.41.70  KK 50m Auflage Senioren I 

1. SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 1 922,2

Gröff, Dirk 305,1, Krey, Markus 305,4, Pieper, Thomas 311,7

2. St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 1 918,0

Gersabeck, Günter 303,5, Vogel, Mike 312,2, Rostock, Wolfgang 302,3

3. SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 2 917,4

Lodde, Heribert 309,8, Sonnenberg, Otto 303,6, Becker, Birgit 304

4. SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 2 901,8

Wickord, Gereon 302,9, Bosse, Jutta 299,4, Beu, Frank 299,5

5. Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 1 899,0

Stenzel, Gerd 305,3, Hilger, Bianca 298,3, Heinen, Ernst Peter 295,4

6. SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 6 892,6

Meurer, Margarete 296,8, Noss, Heinz Peter 299,2, Wiedenau, Wilfried 296,6

7. St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 2 884,0

Seif, Norbert 298,6, Richter, Reiner 288,1, Weber, Stefan 297,3

1. Vogel, Mike St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 312,2 J
2. Pieper, Thomas SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 311,7 J
3. Beinstein, Martin SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 305,6 J
4. Krey, Markus SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 305,4 J
5. Stenzel, Gerd Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 305,3 J
6. Gröff, Dirk SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 305,1 J
7. Gersabeck, Günter St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 303,5 J
8. Weidenfeller, Bernd SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 303,1 J
9. Rostock, Wolfgang St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 302,3 J

10. Lathe, Robert SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 301,7 J
11. Beu, Frank SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 299,5 J
12. Seif, Norbert St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 298,6 N
13. Weber, Stefan St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 297,3 N
14. Heinen, Ernst Peter Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 295,4 J
15. Lenhardt, Thomas SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 290,3 J
16. Muscheid, Jürgen KK SGes 1955 Oberbieber e.V. 290,0 J
17. Richter, Reiner St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 288,1 N
18. Hartung, Stefan KK SV Oberwallmenach e.V. 286,0 N
19. Hillenbach, Jörg SSG Honnefeld e.V. 285,7 J
20. Setzer, Uwe SGes Koblenz-Horchheim 282,7 J
21. Blesin, Mario St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 259,1 N
22. Schneider, Berthold St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 258,2 N

n.a. Dreide, Udo SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Fleischer, Thomas KK SGes 1955 Oberbieber e.V. 0,0 N
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n.a. Pozepnia, Matthias Nassauer SV 1910 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Theis, Frank SV Horrido Reichenberg e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Theis, Markus SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Wagenbach, Peter SV Tell Hundsangen 1927 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.41.71  KK 50m Auflage Seniorinnen I 

1. Zwick, Iris SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 306,0 J
2. Ewens, Maria SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 303,6 J
3. Bosse, Jutta SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 299,4 J
4. Hilger, Bianca Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 298,3 N
5. Stickel, Christine SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 288,5 J

n.a. Kusnezow, Olga St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.41.72  KK 50m Auflage Senioren II 

1. Lodde, Heribert SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 309,8 J
2. Marx, Paul St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 308,6 J
3. Sonnenberg, Otto SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 303,6 J
4. Schnitzler, Lothar SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 303,4 N
5. Wickord, Gereon SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 302,9 J
6. Krings, Josef-Joachim SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 302,9 J
7. Noss, Heinz Peter SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 299,2 J
8. Greßler, Gerhard St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 296,7 J
9. Wiedenau, Wilfried SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 296,6 J

10. Fritsch, Jürgen KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 292,7 J
11. Mohr, Bruno St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 273,1 J

n.a. Bickel, Christoph TuS Hilgert 1893 e.V. - SpSch 0,0 N
n.a. Christ, Marcel SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Dingler, Rainer St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Gebenroth, Willi SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Gerhards, Kurt St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Haupt, Michael St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.41.73  KK 50m Auflage Seniorinnen II 

1. Becker, Birgit SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 304,0 J
2. Dahl, Beate SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 297,4 J
3. Meurer, Margarete SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 296,8 J

n.a. Prüm, Martina St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Schöwitz, Kornelia SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 0,0 N
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 1.41.74  KK 50m Auflage Senioren III 

1. SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 4 935,1

Stauf, Hans 310,7, Wester, Hans Peter 314,4, Potstawa, Lothar 310

2. SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 3 909,9

Klein, Werner 300, Potstawa, Regina 307,7, Sterzer, Günther 302,2

3. SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 1 904,6

Arenz, Heinz-Peter 308,4, Wegener, Rolf 301,3, Weber, Stefan 294,9

4. SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 1 901,4

Klein, Franz-Josef 302,7, Wiesemann, Johannes 302,2, Wagner, Wilhelm 296,5

5. SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 5 900,4

Sterzer, Christa 303,7, Sahl, Josef 290,9, Vogt, Manfred 305,8

6. Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 3 881,9

Arenz, Brigitte 293,4, Marzi, Rosemarie 288,8, Brust, Klaus 299,7

7. Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 1 881,8

Brischwein, Bernhard 293,7, Müller, Rolf 297,8, Korden, Robert 290,3

8. SSG Honnefeld e.V. 1 881,6

Knab, Ronald 298,1, Lück, Wolfgang 296,9, Romich, Dietrich 286,6

9. Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 2 867,5

Diewald, Jürgen 287,1, Metz-Schmitt, Claudia 292,8, Metz, Ingrid 287,6

10. St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 1 826,8

Nöthen, Raymond 280, Weber, Josef 278,7, Rosenbaum, Hans-Jürgen 268,1

1. Arenz, Heinz-Peter SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 308,4 J
2. Vogt, Manfred SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 305,8 J
3. Wegener, Rolf SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 301,3 J
4. Walser, Hans Peter SGes St.Seb. Montabaur e.V. 296,6 N
5. Brischwein, Bernhard Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 293,7 J
6. Diewald, Jürgen Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 287,1 J
7. Romich, Dietrich SSG Honnefeld e.V. 286,6 J
8. Bohr, Walter St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 271,6 J
9. Scheil, Heinz SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 271,5 J

n.a. Manns, Friedhelm SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Pierskala, Norbert Bendorfer SGes 1844 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Speicher, Jürgen St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 0,0 N

 1.41.75  KK 50m Auflage Seniorinnen III 

1. Potstawa, Regina SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 307,7 J
2. Arenz, Brigitte Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 293,4 J
3. Metz-Schmitt, Claudia Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 292,8 J
4. Marzi, Rosemarie Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 288,8 N

n.a. Sievert, Ria SGes Oberlahnstein 1848 e.V. 0,0 N
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 1.41.76  KK 50m Auflage Senioren IV 

1. Wester, Hans Peter SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 314,4 J
2. Potstawa, Lothar SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 310,0 J
3. Blunk, Manfred SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 303,3 J
4. Klein, Franz-Josef SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 302,7 J
5. Sterzer, Günther SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 302,2 J
6. Hartwig, Wolfgang St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 302,0 J
7. Klein, Werner SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 300,0 J
8. Brust, Klaus Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 299,7 J
9. Meyer, Werner KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 298,9 J

10. Bolender, Edgar SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 298,5 J
11. Gersabeck, Werner St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 298,4 N
12. Knab, Ronald SSG Honnefeld e.V. 298,1 J
13. Lück, Wolfgang SSG Honnefeld e.V. 296,9 J
14. Weber, Stefan SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 294,9 J
15. Lenz, Jürgen SV Horrido Reichenberg e.V. 294,3 N
16. Stein, Fritz St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 285,7 J
17. Nöthen, Raymond St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 280,0 N
18. Berres, Hans-Josef St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 279,2 N
19. Weber, Josef St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 278,7 N
20. Rosenbaum, Hans-Jürgen St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 268,1 N

n.a. Fischer, Burkhard SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Flöck, Karl Heinz SSV 1970 e.V. Bad Breisig 0,0 N
n.a. Sievert, Hans Peter SGes Oberlahnstein 1848 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Voss, Hans Rudi SV Horrido Reichenberg e.V. 0,0 N

 1.41.77  KK 50m Auflage Seniorinnen IV 

1. Sterzer, Christa SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 303,7 J

 1.41.78  KK 50m Auflage Senioren V 

1. Stauf, Hans SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 310,7 J
2. Wiesemann, Johannes SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 302,2 J
3. Müller, Rolf Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 297,8 J
4. Wagner, Wilhelm SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 296,5 J
5. Trömmer, Günter Neuwieder SGes 1833 e.V. 291,0 N
6. Sahl, Josef SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 290,9 N
7. Hartenfels, Hans SpSch Burg Altenwied e.V. 290,3 J
8. Korden, Robert Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 290,3 N
9. Doepner, Dr. med. Peter Nassauer SV 1910 e.V. 289,3 J

10. Wiese, Thies St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 277,8 J
11. Breiden, Alex St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 274,1 J
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n.a. Klaus, Rüdiger SGes Braubach 1898 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Mohr, Hans Paul St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 0,0 N
n.a. Seif, Peter St. Hub. SGes 1846 Güls e.V. 0,0 N

 1.41.79  KK 50m Auflage Seniorinnen V 

1. Ackermann, Dorothee St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 300,0 J
2. Metz, Ingrid Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 287,6 N

n.a. Nöthen, Henny St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 0,0 N

 2.10.10  10 m Luftpistole Herren I 

1. SV Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 1 1096

Rehnig, Marcel 364, Bingel, Manuel 362, Wollnitzer, Pascal 370

2. SV Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 2 1068

Röder, Sascha 361, Becker, Timo 349, Betzing, Thomas 358

1. Wollnitzer, Pascal SV Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 370 J

2. Rehnig, Marcel SV Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 364 J

3. Röder, Sascha SV Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 361 J

4. Ertel, Christian Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 358 J

5. Neeb, Sebastian SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 356 J

6. Rose, Marvin SGes Selters 1847 e.V. 329 J

7. Kubitscheck, Matthias SGes Niederbieber 1924 e.V. 313 J

n.a. Sturm, Christian SGes Selters 1847 e.V. 0 N

 2.10.11  10 m Luftpistole Damen I 

zQ KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 1 1082

Hunz, Maria 366, Kuckertz, Daniela 356, Groh, Nadine 360

1. Maus, Helena St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 348 J

z.Q. Hunz, Maria KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 366 J

z.Q. Kuckertz, Daniela KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 356 J

 2.10.12  10 m Luftpistole Herren II 

1. Setzer, Lars SGes Koblenz-Horchheim 369 J

2. Bingel, Manuel SV Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 362 J

3. Betzing, Thomas SV Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 358 J

4. Klos, Christof KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 353 J

5. Becker, Timo SV Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 349 J

6. Münch, Michael SSGi Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V. 347 J

7. Frink, Timo SV Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 342 J

8. Rösen, Daniel St. Seb. SGes Urbar e.V. 335 J

n.a. Allef, John SGes Selters 1847 e.V. 0 N
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n.a. Vollmuth, Axel KK SV Reitzenhain e.V. 0 N

 2.10.13  10 m Luftpistole Damen II 

1. Rohen, Marion Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 361 J

2. Groh, Nadine KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 360 J

3. Rutz, Angela SGes Nastätten e.V. 339 J

4. Thiel, Angelika Neuwieder SGes 1833 e.V. 318 J

 2.10.14  10 m Luftpistole Herren III 

1. Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 2 975

Otto, Walter 308, Harsanyi, Peter 352, Ackermann, Albert 315

zQ SSV Netzbach 1973 e.V. 1 1053

Kindler, Thomas 351, Rodenbusch, Josef 352, Riegelmeier, Klaus-Peter 350

zQ St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 1 881

Jaensch, Christian 348, Wiese, Thies 233, Mohr, Egon 300

1. Rutz, Ingo SGes Nastätten e.V. 364 J

2. Kindler, Thomas SSV Netzbach 1973 e.V. 351 J

3. Weinand, Stefan Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 347 J

4. Nehlmeyer, Frank SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 335 J

5. Seyfried, Bernd SSG Andernach 1357 e.V. 330 N

z.Q. Jaensch, Christian St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 348 J

n.a. Ernst, Christof SSV Netzbach 1973 e.V. 0 N

n.a. Mendling, André Neuwieder SGes 1833 e.V. 0 N

n.a. Ober-Cassebaum, Carsten Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 0 N

 2.10.15  10 m Luftpistole Damen III 

1. Hellenthal, Dorothee Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 308 J

z.Q. Mathes, Susanne Neuwieder SGes 1833 e.V. 363 J

 2.10.16  10 m Luftpistole Herren IV 

1. Fritsch, Jürgen KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 364 J

2. Bay, Karl-Heinz St.Seb.Br.+SGi Andernach-Kell 1896 e.V. 361 N

3. Wagner, Friedhold SV Niedererbach 1978 e.V. 355 J

4. Harsanyi, Peter Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 352 J

5. Rodenbusch, Josef SSV Netzbach 1973 e.V. 352 J

6. Horst, Ulrich SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 340 J

7. Leclerc, Rainer SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 339 J

8. Druschke, Wolfgang SSG Andernach 1357 e.V. 336 N

9. Ackermann, Albert Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 315 J

10. Dumser, Wolfgang St. Seb. SBr Gering 1876 e.V. 310 N
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11. Otto, Walter Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 308 J

12. Sieber, Nikola SGi Raubach 1951 e.V. 236 J

13. Wiese, Thies St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 233 J

z.Q. Riegelmeier, Klaus-Peter SSV Netzbach 1973 e.V. 350 J

z.Q. Mohr, Egon St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 300 J

n.a. Brengmann, Gerd SGes Waldesch 1983 e.V. 0 N

n.a. Parma, Michael SGes Waldesch 1983 e.V. 0 N

n.a. Reuschenbach, Ulrich SGes Bonefeld e.V. 0 N

 2.10.17  10 m Luftpistole Damen IV 

1. Thiel, Ulrike Neuwieder SGes 1833 e.V. 201 J

 2.10.20  10 m Luftpistole Schüler I m 

1. Luxemburger, Jan St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 164 J

2. Wilde, Romeo SSV Netzbach 1973 e.V. 154 J

3. Federowitz, Anton SV Diez-Freiendiez e.V. 150 J

4. Münch, Sebastian SSGi Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V. 128 J

5. Wirtz, Timon St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 117 J

6. Schmidt, Yannis SSGi Koblenz-Asterstein 1962 e.V. 107 J

 2.10.21  10 m Luftpistole Schüler I w 

1. Platz, Sophia SGes Selters 1847 e.V. 162 J

 2.10.42  10 m Luftpistole Junioren II 

n.a. Wagner, Ronny St. Seb. SGes Höhr 1859 e.V. 0 N

 2.10.43  10 m Luftpistole Juniorinnen II 

1. Wilde, Viktoria-Solveig SSV Netzbach 1973 e.V. 297 J

 2.42.70  25 m Pistole - Auflage Senioren I 

1. Hillenbach, Jörg SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 281 J

2. Fritsch, Jürgen KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 277 J

3. Höhn, Thomas St.Hub.SBr 1861 Kobern e.V. 263 J

4. Lovric, Tomislav St. Seb. SGes Urbar e.V. 261 J

5. Simons-Hillenbach, Jutta SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 257 J

 2.42.74  25 m Pistole - Auflage Senioren III 

1. Harsanyi, Peter Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 270 J

2. Thiel, Ulrike Neuwieder SGes 1833 e.V. 181 J

n.a. Bergau, Udo SSG Honnefeld e.V. 0 N

n.a. Dreser, Heinz Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 0 N
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 2.42.76  25 m Pistole - Auflage Senioren IV 

1. Kochems, Manfred St. Seb. SGes Urbar e.V. 282 J

2. Eisbach, Bernd Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 270 J

3. Stein, Fritz St. Seb. SGes Mayen 1280 e.V. 257 J

 2.42.78  25 m Pistole - Auflage Senioren V 

1. Dick, Peter SSV Netzbach 1973 e.V. 274 J

2. Kahlenberg, Georg Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 257 J

3. Deisel, Werner SSG Honnefeld e.V. 220 J

4. Hillenbach, Bodo Heinz SSG Honnefeld e.V. 208 J

n.a. Keibs, Wolfgang SSG Honnefeld e.V. 0 N

 2.43.70  25 m Pistole - beidhändig Senioren I 

1. St. Seb. SGes Urbar e.V. 1 797

Lovric, Tomislav 266, Noll, Robert 270, Kochems, Manfred 261

2. Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 1 768

Hellenthal, Dorothee 244, Eisbach, Bernd 244, Weinand, Stefan 280

3. SV Diez-Freiendiez e.V. 13 759

Staufenbiel, Manfred 233, Löber, Holger 266, Bender, Manfred 260

4. St.Hub.SBr 1861 Kobern e.V. 1 739

Dorn, Ralf 266, Fornefeld, Ralf 239, Höhn, Thomas 234

1. Weinand, Stefan Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 280 J

2. Löber, Holger SV Diez-Freiendiez e.V. 266 N

3. Dorn, Ralf St.Hub.SBr 1861 Kobern e.V. 266 J

4. Lovric, Tomislav St. Seb. SGes Urbar e.V. 266 J

5. Bongard, Günter Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 247 N

6. Hellenthal, Dorothee Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 244 J

7. Fornefeld, Ralf St.Hub.SBr 1861 Kobern e.V. 239 J

n.a. Löhr, Dirk SGes Germania Grenzhausen e.V. 0 N

 2.43.72  25 m Pistole - beidhändig Senioren II 

1. Horst, Ulrich SSV Rott-Wied 1997 e.V. 267 J

2. Römer, Karl-Heinz Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 239 N

3. Höhn, Thomas St.Hub.SBr 1861 Kobern e.V. 234 J

4. Staufenbiel, Manfred SV Diez-Freiendiez e.V. 233 N

 2.43.74  25 m Pistole - beidhändig Senioren III 

1. Rodenbusch, Josef KK SV Ergeshausen 1927 e.V. 277 J

2. Harsanyi, Peter Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 246 J

3. Thiel, Ulrike Neuwieder SGes 1833 e.V. 203 J
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n.a. Dreser, Heinz Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 0 N

n.a. Fuchs, Detlef SV Diez-Freiendiez e.V. 0 N

n.a. Tremper, Manfred SV Diez-Freiendiez e.V. 0 N

n.a. Wehmeier, Manfred SGes Germania Grenzhausen e.V. 0 N

 2.43.76  25 m Pistole - beidhändig Senioren IV 

1. Noll, Robert St. Seb. SGes Urbar e.V. 270 J

2. Kochems, Manfred St. Seb. SGes Urbar e.V. 261 J

3. Bender, Manfred SV Diez-Freiendiez e.V. 260 N

4. Eisbach, Bernd Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 244 J

5. Kahlenberg, Georg Grafschafter SpSch e.V. Bölingen 206 J

n.a. Holzenthal, Berthold SV Diez-Freiendiez e.V. 0 N

n.a. Mahlberg, Karl Heinz Biathlon SC Adenau e.V. 0 N
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